ended June 30, 2015.  The Company manages market risk by having a portfolio which is
not singularly exposed to any one issuer; however, its investment activities are currently
concentrated primarily in the oil and gas resource industry.

The following table shows the estimated sensitivity of the Company’s after-tax net loss for
the year ended June 30, 2015 from a change in the closing trade price of the Company’s
investments with all other variables held constant as at June 30, 2015:

Percentage of change in closing trade
price

Decrease in net after-tax

loss from % increase in
closing trade price

Increase in net after-tax

loss from % decrease in
closing trade price

2%  $   94,581   $   (94,581)

4% 189,161 (189,161)
6% 283,742 (283,742)

8% 378,322 (378,322)
10% 472,903 (472,903)

BROWNSTONE ENERGY INC.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
June 30, 2015 and 2014

(Prepared in Canadian dollars)

41

16.   Risk management (continued):

The following table shows the estimated sensitivity of the Company’s after-tax net loss for
the year ended June 30, 2014 from a change in the closing trade price of the Company’s
investments with all other variables held constant as at June 30, 2014:

Percentage of change in closing trade price

Decrease in net after-tax
loss from % increase in

closing trade price

Increase in net after-tax loss
from % decrease in closing

trade price

2%  $   64,311   $   (64,311)
4% 128,661 (128,661)

6% 192,992 (192,992)
8% 257,322 (257,322)

10% 321,653 (321,653)

(b) Credit risk:

Credit risk is the risk of loss associated with the inability of a third party to fulfill its payment
obligations. The Company is exposed to the risk that third parties owing it money or
securities will not perform their underlying obligations and for funds held with banks for
cash. The Company may, from time to time, invest in debt obligations.  As at June 30, 2015
and 2014, the Company did not hold any debt obligations.  All funds in cash are held in
financial institutions that have a credit rating above AA and the Company believes it is not
exposed to any significant loss.

There were no changes to the way the Company manages credit risk during the year ended
June 30, 2015.  The Company is also exposed in the normal course of business to credit risk
from the sale of its investments and advances to investee and joint arrangements.

The following is the Company’s maximum exposure to credit risk as at June 30:

 2015 2014

Cash  $   2,579,139 $   5,377,283

[…]

decrease the value of the Company’s financial instruments.  The Company does not hedge
its foreign currency exposure.

The following assets and liabilities were denominated in foreign currencies as at June 30:

 2015 2014

Denominated in U.S. dollars:

Cash  $   1,042,586 $   5,163,293

Due from brokers 363,757 -
Prepaids and receivables 6,550 221,862

Income tax receivable - 242,537

Exploration and evaluation assets - 4,911,740
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (130,364) (966,052)

Net assets denominated in U.S. dollars 1,282,529 9,573,380

Denominated in Brazilian reals:

Cash  42 136,277

Net assets denominated in Brazilian reals 42 136,277

Denominated in Argentinean pesos:
Cash  6,524 5,471

Net assets denominated in Argentinean pesos 6,524 5,471

Denominated in Colombian pesos:

Cash  - 6,407

Net assets denominated in Colombian pesos - 6,407

The following table shows the estimated sensitivity of the Company’s total comprehensive
loss for the year ended June 30, 2015 from a change in the U.S. dollar exchange rate in
which the Company has significant exposure with all other variables held constant as at
June 30, 2015:

Percentage change in U.S. dollar
exchange rate

Decrease in total
comprehensive loss from

an increase in % in the
U.S. dollar exchange rate

Increase in total
comprehensive loss from a

decrease in % in the U.S.
dollar exchange rate

2%  $   18,853   $   (18,853)

4% 37,706 (37,706)
6% 56,560 (56,560)

8% 75,413 (75,413)
10% 94,266 (94,266)

BROWNSTONE ENERGY INC.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
June 30, 2015 and 2014

(Prepared in Canadian dollars)

45

16.   Risk management (continued):

The following table shows the estimated sensitivity of the Company’s total comprehensive
loss for the year ended June 30, 2014 from a change in the U.S. dollar exchange rate in
which the Company has significant exposure with all other variables held constant as at
June 30, 2014:

Percentage change in U.S. dollar exchange

rate

Decrease in total

comprehensive loss from an
increase in % in the U.S. dollar